

S. C. 104 of 2021  
Regn. No. 104 of 2021

Order No. 03  
Dated 07.04.2021

Today is fixed for appearance.

All the ten (10) accused persons on c/b are absent by filing a petition praying for appearance for fixing another date on the grounds stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

The Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present with hazira.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix **11.06.2021** for appearance and consideration of charge .

Accused persons as before.

Dic. & Corr. by me.

A.D.J., F.T.C.-II, Contai.  
WB00927

Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T.C., 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Contai.  
WB00927.