

S.C.- 104/2021

Order No.20

Dated : 04.8.2022

Today is fixed for personal appearance of the Superintendent of Contai Correctional Home.

Eight accused persons are present with hajira.

One accused person is absent with a petition for representation on the ground stated therein.

Hd. Considered.

The prayer is allowed.

Record transpire that a report was called from the Superintendent of concerned correctional home vide order no.15 dated 16.03.2022. But the said report has not yet been sent for the reason/reasons best known to the Superintendent of the concerned correctional home.

Thereafter, Superintendent was directed to appear personally before the court vide order 18 dated 31.05.2022 but the copy of said order has not been sent by the B.C.-I of this court to the concerned Superintendent.

B.C-I is cautioned for his negligent act.

In this premises this court has got no other alternative but to adjourn the case on this date.

At the same time the concerned Superintendent is directed to appear personally before the court to show cause as to why no action shall be taken against him for non compliance of court order delaying the further proceeding of this court in accordance with law, which is punishable under Indian Penal Code.

To 15.09.2022 for appearance and reply for show cause by the Superintendent of concerned correctional home.

B.C. -I is to do the needful at once.

Sd/-  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Contai.

Memo No.                      Dated :

Copy forwarded to the Superintendent Contau Sub-correctional Home for his information and compliance.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Contai.