

S.C.-104/2021

S.T.-10/2023

Order no. 01

dt. 09.01.2023

The accused persons, namely, 1) Rajib Hazra, 2) Tapas Dalapati, 3) Manas Dalapati, 4) Sudarshan Giri, 5) Jadu Ojha, 6) Kartik Giri, 7) Pitabash Pradhan, 8) Swapan Maity, 9) Jharu Samanta @ Swapan and 10. Madhu Samanta are present by filing hajira.

The record is taken up for consideration of charge. Perused the C.R and the C.D. Heard the submission of both the parties. Considered. It appears that there are Prima-facia materials for framing charges against the accused persons U/Secs. 341/323/325/326/307/34 of I.P.C.

Accordingly, charges U/Sec. 341/323/326/307/34 of I.P.C is framed against the aforesaid accused persons. Charges are read-over and explained to the accused persons in Bengali to which they have pleaded not guilty saying "Nirdosh" and claimed to be tried.

Accordingly,

20/2/023 for evidence of the C.S.W.-1,

21/2/2023 for evidence of the C.S.W.-2,3,

22/2/2023 for evidence of the C.S.W.-4,5.

Issue summons accordingly.

Dictated and corrected :

A.S.J. F.T.C.-II, Contai.

A.S.J.F.T.C.-II, Contai.