

S.T. 10/2023

Present : Nuruzzaman Ali,
Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Contai.

Order No.08 dated 26.09.2023

Out of ten accused persons on court bail, nine accused persons are absent by petition U/Sec. 317 of Cr.P.C through Ld. Advocate for the reason stated therein.

Ld. P.P. in charge files hajira.

The custody accused Tapas Dalapati is produced from the J/C and he is remanded to till 28.11.2023.

The petition under section 317 of Cr.P.C is allowed.

Today is fixed for evidence.

No witness is present. The case is adjourned to day.

Fix 28.11.2023 for evidence of D/C and production of the accused person namely Tapas Dalapati and appearance of bailedout accused persons.

The custody accused person be sent to the J/C till date.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Contai.