

S.T. 10/2023

Present : Nuruzzaman Ali,
Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Contai.

Order no.13
dated 05.12.2024

All the ten accused persons on C.B, nine are absent by petition U/Sec. 317 of Cr.P.C on the ground stated therein.

Custody accused person Tapas Dalapati is produced from the J/C and remanded to J/C till date.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge files hazira.

Ld. Defence counsel is present.

Heard and considered. The prayer is allowed.

No witness is present. The case is adjourned today.

Fix 20.02.2025 for further examination of PW-1 and production of the accused person Tapas Dalapati and appearance of other accused persons.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Contai.